

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar Dial:-03582-228342 e-mail:-seneic1@gmail.com

## WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/ NIT-12(e)/ 2023-24 SI no.01 Tender Id - 2024\_IWD\_ 662510 \_1

Corrigendum Type :Cancellation.

Corrigendum Title : Cancellation Notice .

Name of work :-

## Protection work along both bank of river Bura Dharla for a length of 950 mtr at Bhutkura area in GP- Matalhat, Block-Dinhata-I, PS- Dinhata, Dist- Cooch Behar.

No bidder participated in the 1st Call Tender .The Tender is hereby declared cancelled .

Sd/-

( A. Chowdhury) Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation Circle-I Debi Bari, Cooch Behar

Date : 07/03/2024

Memo no./9 2 /6T-36(14)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the :-

OI. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

02. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.

03. Superintending Engineer attached to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri

04. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.

05. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

06.Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle -II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

07.District Magistrate, Cooch Behar.

08. Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.

09-11. Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division/ Alipurduar Irrigation Division/North Bengal Design Division 12.Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –I.

13.Estimating Section of this Circle.

14.Notice Board.

A Chowdhury)

Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation Circle-I Debi Bari, Cooch Behar